

CIN: L99999MH1962PLC012549

Date: 19th November 2020

To,.
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: PARTICULARS OF TRADING RECEIVED FROM PROMOTER AND DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY UNDER UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011;

We, Tulive Developers Limited (the Company), would like to bring to your attention the particulars of trading done by Mr. Atul Gupta, promoter and director of the Company based on the disclosures given by him pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition Of Shares And Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED

S. Venkataramani

Director

DIN: 00053043



Email: tulivechennai@gmail.com | www.tulivedevelopers.com



<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	Tulive Developers Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Atul Gupta K V Ramana Shetty			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Ltd (Bombay Stock Exchange)			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1491140	69.21%	69.21%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-1	-	7-	
_ c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		-	-	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1491140	69.21%	69.21%	
Details	s of acquisition /sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold	50,100	2.33%	2.33%	
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/ sold	-	11 <u>-</u>	_	

		W		
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/ released by the acquirer		ı.	-
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	50,100	2.33%	2.33%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				A-210-30-30-30
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	15,41,240	71.54%	71.54%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
. с)	VRs otherwise than by shares		-	×-
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	R -
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	15,41,240	71.54%	71.54%
Mode of acquisition—/ sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-setransfer etc).		Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt ofintimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		08 th September 2020-10,000 shares 16 th September 2020- 20,000 shares 17 th November 2020-20,100 shares		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		Rs. 2,15,43,750/-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition-/ sale		Rs. 2,15,43,750/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the saidacquisition/sale				

^(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the StockExchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

On behalf of the Promoter and Promoter Group Members

Atul Gupta Director

DIN: 01608328 Place:Chennai

Date: 19th November 2020

Annexure A

Name of the Promoters	Before purchase of shares in open market Holding	%	After purchase of shares in open market Holding	%
Atul Gupta	745773	34.61	795873	36.94
K V Ramana Shetty	745367	34.60	745367	34.60
Total Shares of the Promoter& Promoter Group	1491140	69.21	1541240	71.54
Total Shares of the Company	2154375		2154375	
% of Promoter & Promoter Group	69.21%		71.54%	

On behalf of the Promoter and Promoter Group Members

Atul Gupta Director

DIN: 01608328

Place: Chennai Date: 19th November 2020